
Program Information Profile 2024 
Program Name: Aspirus MedEvac  

Program Business Address: 333 Pine Ridge Blvd, Wausau WI 54401 

AAMS  member? 

[ X  ] Yes 

[   ] No 

Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting? 

[   X] Yes 

[   ] No 

Contact Information 

Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title: Charlie Kotke – Program Manager  

Email: Charles.Kotke@asprius.org  

Phone: 715-661-1142 

 

Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title: Bob Kirkley – Program Director  

Email: bob.kirkley@aspirus.org  

Phone: 715-203-3175 

 

Aviation 

Name/Title: Chad Eckhardt – Med Trans Base Aviation Manager 

Email: Chad.Eckhardt@gmr.net 

Phone: 904-742-9265 

 

Safety 

Name/Title – Charlie Kotke – Program Manager  

Email: Charles.Kotke@aspirus.org   

Phone: 715-661-142 

mailto:Charles.Kotke@asprius.org
mailto:bob.kirkley@aspirus.org
mailto:Charles.Kotke@aspirus.org


 

Quality Assurance 

Name/Title: Bob Kirkley – Program Manager  

Email: bob.kirkley@aspirus.org 

Phone: 715-203-3175 

 

Education 

Name/Title: Shaun Piller – Education Coordinator  

Email: Shaun.Piller@aspirus.org  

Phone: 715-356-852 

Communication 

Name/Title: Leander Woody – Communications Manager  

Email: Leander.Woody@aspirus.org 

Phone: 715-348-4249 

 

Government Affairs 

Name/Title: Bob Kirkley – Program Director  

Email: bob.kirkley@aspirus.org  

Phone: 715-203-3175 

 

Additional Contacts 

Name/Title: Jason Keffeler – Program System Director  

Email: Jason.Keffler@aspirus.org 

Phone: 715-574-3769 

 

Name/Title – Ann Lockwood – Program Administrative Assistant  

Email: Ann.Lockwood@aspirus.org 

Phone: 715-847-0027 

mailto:Shaun.Piller@aspirus.org
mailto:bob.kirkley@aspirus.org


Program Information Profile 
 
1. Program Name: EAGLE III 

2. AAMS Member?: 

[X] Yes 

[ ] No 

3. Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting?: 

[X] Yes 

[ ] No 

 

Contact Information 
Program Leaders/Managers 
Name: Shaun Stamnes 

Email: sstamnes@eagle3.org 

Phone: 920-469-9779 ext 1130 

 

Name: Nathan Riehl 

Email: nriehl@groupaegis.com 

Phone: 920-469-9779 ext 1170 

 

Aviation Contact 
Name: Glen Jordan 

Email: gjordan@airmethods.com 

Phone: 920-469-9779 

 

Safety 
Name: Shaun Stamnes 

Email: 

Phone: 

 

Quality Assurance 
Name: Shaun Stamnes 

Email: 

Phone: 

 

Government Affairs 
Name: ShaunStamnes 

Email: 

Phone: 

 

Education Coordinator 
Name: Shaun Stamnes 



Program Information Profile 2024 
Program Name: Flight For Life 

Program Business Address: 

2661 Aviation Dr 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
 

AAMS  member? 

[ X ] Yes 

[   ] No 

Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting? 

[ X ] Yes 

[   ] No 

Contact Information 

Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title: Leif Erickson, Executive Director 

Email: lerickson@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-5425 

 

Aviation 

Name/Title: Jeremy Desotell, Operations and Safety Manager 

Email: jdesotell@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-3475 

 

Safety 

Name/Title: Jeremy Desotell, Operations and Safety Manager 

Email: jdesotell@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-3475 

 



Quality Assurance 

Name/Title: Nick Lehouillier, Chief Flight Nurse 

Email: nlehouillier@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-5430 

 

Name/Title: Sara Werwinski, Clinical Quality Assurance Chair 

Email: swerwinski@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 

 

Education 

Name/Title: Nick Lehouillier, Chief Flight Nurse 

Email: nlehouillier@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-5430 

 

Name/Title: Tiffany Mundt, Staff Education Coordinator 

Email: tmundt@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 

 

Communication 

Name/Title: Deb Ackermann, Lead Communication Specialist 

Email: dackermann@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-5443 

 

Government Affairs 

Name/Title: Leif Erickson 

Email: lerickson@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-5425 



 

Additional Contacts 

Name/Title: Brad Goch, Base Manager 

Email: bgoch@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-3476 

 

Name/Title: Terry Hirsch, Executive Assistant 

Email: thirsch@mrmcffl.org 

Phone: 414-778-5427 

 

 

 



Program Information Profile 2024 
Program Name: Gundersen AIR 

Program Business Address: 1900 South Ave, La Crosse, WI 54601 Mailstop: GUNDAIRLAX 

AAMS  member? 

[ X  ] Yes 

[   ] No 

Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting? 

[X   ] Yes 

[   ] No 

Contact Information 
Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title: Stephanie Hill, Program Manager 

Email: sjhill@gundersenhealth.org 

Phone: 608-775-0397 

 

Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title: Terri Wenthold, Chief Flight Nurse 

Email: tlwentho@gundersenhealth.org 

Phone: 608-775-3874 

 

Aviation 

Name/Title Eliot Sprague, Lead Pilot Sparta 

Email: esprague@metroaviation.com 

Phone: 318-489-6125 

Name/Title Kevin Flynt, Lead Pilot Decorah 

Email: kflynt@metroaviation.com 

Phone: 318-489-6046 

  



Safety 

Name/Title John Krause, Safety Committee Chairperson 

Email: jekrause@gundersenhealth.org 

Phone: 608-775-4963 

 

Quality Assurance 
Name/Title Jacob Schultz, Quality Specialist 

Email: jrschul1@gundersenhealth.org 

Phone: 608-775-4926 

 

Education 
Name/Title Janelle Weaver, Nurse Educator 

Email: jsweaver@gundersenhealth.org 

Phone: 608-775-4983 

 

Communication 
Name/Title Kyrsta Bever, Patient Coordination Hub Manager 

Email: kabever@gundersenhealth.org 

Phone: 608-775-6800 

 

Government Affairs 
Name/Title Nathan Franklin, External Affairs Director 

Email: nsfrankl@gundersenhealth.org 

Phone: 608-775-1400 

 

Additional Contacts 
Name/Title Mitzi Hanson, Senior Office Assistant 

Email: mlhanson@gundersenhealth.org 

Phone: 608-775-4963 



Program Information Profile 2024 
Program Name: Critical Care Services dba., Life Link III 

Program Business Address: 4188 Lexington Ave N., Shoreview, MN 55126 

AAMS member? 

[ X ] Yes   [  ] No 

Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting? 

[ X ] Yes   [   ] No 

Contact Information 
Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title: Josh Howell – Chief Executive Officer 

Email: jmhowell@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 612.638.4900 

Aviation 

Name/Title: Greg Thingvold – VP of Aviation Operations  

Email: gathingvold@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 651.202.5988 
 
Name/Title: Nic Ludwig – Director of Operations 

Email: ndludwig@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 208.317.9558 

Safety 

Name/Title: Rikki Gardonio – Director, Aviation Safety 

Email: rcgardonio@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 218.796.5445 

Quality Assurance 

Name/Title: Kate Richard – Chief Administrative Officer 

Email: krichards@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 612.701.3201 



 

Education 

Name/Title: Allen Wolfe – Senior Director, Clinical Education  

Email: acwolfe@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 612.638.4900 

Communication 

Name/Title: Katie Burkhart – Senior Director, Marketing & Communications 

Email: kaburkhart@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 763.221.5339 
 
Name/Title: Melissa Wenzel –Director, Communication Center/OCC 

Email: mawenzel@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 651.357.2401 

Government Affairs 

Name/Title: Kolby Kolbet – Chief Clinical Officer 

Email: klkolbet@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 608.790.5730 

Additional Contacts 

Name/Title: Jim Herron – Regional Clinical Manager (Marshfield/Rhinelander) 

Email: jaherron@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 715.207.8272 
 
Name/Title: Joe Belany – Regional Clinical Manager (Rice Lake) 

Email: jsbelany@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 715.292.1028 
 
Name/Title: Lucas Stoflet – Partner Engagement Manager (Wisconsin) 

Email: ljstoflet@lifelinkiii.com  

Phone: 715.459.2173 
 



Program Information Profile 2024 
Program Name: Mayo Clinic Ambulance Service (Mayo One) 

Program Business Address: 200 1st. St. SW, Rochester, MN 55905 

AAMS  member? 

[   ] Yes 

[ x ] No 

Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting? 

[ x ] Yes 

[   ] No 

Contact Information 
Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title: Kelly Sahs, Director of Clinical Operations 

Email: sahs.kelly@mayo.edu  

Phone: 507-255-8808 

 

Aviation 

Name/Title: Todd Lepper, Director of Air Operations 

Email: lepper.todd@mayo.edu  

Phone: 507-255-5372 

 

Safety 

Name/Title: Samantha Link Winters, Aviation Safety Manager 

Email: link.samantha@mayo.edu  

Phone: 507-255-1995 

 

Quality Assurance 

Name/Title: Jeff Phillips, Director – Quality and Research 

mailto:sahs.kelly@mayo.edu
mailto:lepper.todd@mayo.edu
mailto:link.samantha@mayo.edu


Email: Phillips.jeffrey@mayo.edu  

Phone: 507-422-2569 

 

Education 

Name/Title: Daniel Anger, Director – Education/Training 

Email: anger.daniel@mayo.edu  

Phone: 507-255-9898 

 

Communication 

Name/Title: Jason Bartelt, Operations Manager – Emergency Communications 

Email: bartelt.jason@mayo.edu  

Phone: 507-255-2590 

 

Government Affairs 

Name/Title: Tom Fennell, Regulatory/Compliance Officer 

Email: fennell.thomas@mayo.edu  

Phone: 320-227-5205 

 

Additional Contacts 

Name/Title: Brian Murley, Operations Manager – Northwest Wisconsin, Duluth MN 

Email: murley.brian@mayo.edu  

Phone: 715-838-6787 

 

Name/Title: Kirk Gunderson, Operations Supervisor – Northwest Wisconsin 

Email: gunderson.kirk@mayo.edu  

Phone: 715-464-3911 

 

mailto:Phillips.jeffrey@mayo.edu
mailto:anger.daniel@mayo.edu
mailto:bartelt.jason@mayo.edu
mailto:fennell.thomas@mayo.edu
mailto:murley.brian@mayo.edu
mailto:gunderson.kirk@mayo.edu


 

 

 



Program Information Profile 2024 – North Air Care 
Program Name: North Memorial Health Air Care 
Program Business Address: 4501 68th Ave N, Brooklyn Center, MN 

AAMS  member? 
[ X ] Yes 
[     ] No 

Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting? 
[ X ] Yes 
[     ] No 

Contact Information 
Program Leader/Manager – Siren WI  AIRCARE 6 Base 
Name/Title: Matthew Jakubik Operations/Clinical Supervisor 
Email: Matthew.Jakubik@Northmemorial.com 
Phone: 612-508-0144 © 
 
Program Leader/Manager 
Name/Title: Shimon Cohen, Air Care Clinical Director 
Email: shimon.cohen@northmemorial.com 
Phone: 763-244-6422 
 
Program Leader/Manager 
Name/Title: Scott Sampey, VP/Chair, Ambulance Services 
Email: scott.sampey@northmemorial.com 
Phone: 763-581-9902 
 
Aviation 
Name/Title: Tate Poynor, Flight Opns Director 
Email: tate.poynor@northmemorial.com 
Phone: 763-281-9880 
 
Name/Title: Richard Nelson, Chief Pilot 
Email: richard.nelson@northmemorial.com 
Phone: 267-371-3702 
 
Safety 
Name/Title: Steve Grimaldi, Safety Manager 
Email: steven.grimaldi@northmemorial.com 
Phone: 763-581-9230 
 



Quality Assurance/Education 
Name/Title: Michael Morelock, Quality/Education Manager 
Email: michael.morelock@northmemorial.com 
Phone: 763-581-2470 
 

Flight Coordination/Dispatch 
Name/Title: Tama Lynn, NORTHCOMM Manager 
Email: tama.lynn@northmemorial.com 
Phone: 763-581-9242 
 



Program Information Profile 2024 

Program Name:  ThedaStar Air Medical 

Program Business Address: 130 Second Street, Neenah, WI 54956 

AAMS member? 

[X] Yes 

[   ] No 

Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting? 

[X] Yes 

[   ] No 

Contact Information 

Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title: Jeff Grimm, Program Manager 

Email: jeff.grimm@thedacare.org 

Phone: 920-729-2114 

 

Aviation 

Name:  Nic Highfill, PHI Base Lead 

Email: nhighfill@phiairmedical.com 

Phone: 920-729-2114 

 

Safety 

Name:  Jeff Grimm, Program Manager 

Email: jeff.grimm@thedacare.org 

Phone: 920-729-2114 

 
Quality Assurance 

Name:  Jeff Grimm, Program Manager 

Email: jeff.grimm@thedacare.org 

Phone: 920-729-2114 



 

Education 

Name:  Jeff Roehrig, Flight Medic 

Email: Jeffery.roehrig@thedacare.org 

Phone: 920-729-2114 

 

Communication 

Name:  Jeff Grimm, Program Manager 

Email: jeff.grimm@thedacare.org 

Phone: 920-729-2114 

 
Government Affairs 

N/A 

 

Additional Contacts 



Program Information Profile 2024 
Program Name: UW Health Med Flight 

Program Business Address: 600 Highland Avenue, Madison, WI 53792 

AAMS  member? 

[   ] Yes 

[  x ] No 

Willing to Host WIAMC Meeting? 

[  x ] Yes 

[   ] No 

Contact Information 
Program Leader/Manager 

Name/Title:  Trevor Johnson, Manager UW Health Med Flight 

Email: tjohnson@uwhealth.org 

Phone: 608-262-3258 

 

Aviation 

Name/Title:  Jake Milone- ASM 

Email: wmilone@metroaviation.com 

Phone: 

 

Safety 

Name/Title:  Kimberly Maerz, Flight Nurse/Safety Committee Chair 

Email:  kmaerz@uwhealth.org 

Phone: 

 

Quality Assurance 

Name/Title:  Andrew Cathers, MD  Medical Director 



Email:  acathers@medicine.wisc.edu 

Phone: 

 

Education 

Name/Title:  Jennifer Quinn, Nursing Education Specialist 

Email:  jquinn@uwhealth.org 

Phone: 

 

Communication 

Name/Title:  Rebecca Finnegan, Communication Center Supervisor 

Email:  rfinnegan@uwhealth.org 

Phone: 

 

Government Affairs 

Name/Title:  Connie Schulze, Director Government Relations 

Email:  cschulze@uwhealth.org 

Phone: 

 

Additional Contacts 

Name/Title:   

Email:   

Phone: 
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